



\$~62 & 63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3008/2016

APRAJITA KUMARI & ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr. Parmatma Singh, Advocate.

versus

JOINT DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Mahajan, CGSC with Mr. Sumit Misra, Advocate & Mr. Sanjeev Narula, CGSC for respondent/IOI.

+ W.P.(C) 4228/2016 & CM No. 45944/2016

PRATIBHA SINGH & ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr. Parmatma Singh, Advocate.

versus

JOINT DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Mahajan, CGSC with Mr. Sumit Misra, Advocate for respondent/IOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

ORDER

% **23.03.2017**

Call on 26.07.2017.

CHIEF JUSTICE

SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J

MARCH 23, 2017

afa