

\$~8,9, 16,17,18, 21,22,23, 24, 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4900/2018

PEEYUSH AGGARWAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Shiv Chopra and Mr.Aman Jyot
Singh, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.Dhruv Pande, Adv. for Mr.Amit
Mahajan, CGSC for UOI.

(9) W.P.(C) 5131/2018 & CM No.19876/2018

GAGAN DHAWAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Shiv Chopra and Mr.Aman Jyot
Singh, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Dhruv Pande, Adv. for Mr.Amit
Mahajan, CGSC for UOI.

(16) W.P.(C) 3008/2016

(17) W.P.(C) 4228/2016 & CM No.45944/2016

(18) W.P.(C) 3909/2017 & CM No.17256/2017

APRAJITA KUMARI & ANR

..... Petitioners

PRATIBHA SINGH & ANR

..... Petitioners

APRAJITA SINGH & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Madhur Jain, Adv.

versus

JOINT DIRECTOR,ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: None.

(21) W.P.(C) 6819/2017 & CM No.28379/2017

- (22) W.P.(C) 8521/2017
(23) W.P.(C) 9808/2017 & CM No.39897/2017
(24) W.P.(C) 2065/2018 & CM No.8525/2018
(25) W.P.(C) 2498/2018 & CM Nos.10379/2018, 12871/2019

GAGAN DEEP SINGH AND ORS Petitioners
SURENDRA KUMAR JAIN AND ORS Petitioners
M/S DHAWAN CREATIVE PRINTS PVT. LTD. & ANR.
..... Petitioners
M/S TARINI INTERNATIONAL LTD. THROUGH: ITS
DIRECTOR Petitioner

M/S TARINI INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. THROUGH: ITS
DIRECTOR Petitioner

Through: Mr.Aman Jot Singh Ahluwalia,
Ms.Aakriti Mathur and Ms.Yameena
Rizvi, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondents
Through: Mr.Ajay Digpaul, CGSC and
Mr.Aaryan Verma, Adv. (in item
no.22)
Mr.Vinod Diwakar, CGSC and
Mr.Vishal Kr. Singh, Adv. (in item
nos.23 & 24)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER
% **27.02.2020**

An adjournment is sought on behalf of the learned counsel for the respondent/UOI in WP(C) 4900/2018 and WP(C) 5131/2018 on the ground that there is bereavement in his family.

List on 4th August, 2020.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2020/Arya